

ASSEMBLY	ITEM	CODE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY
1	1.1	MG-370-0XX-P01-00-01	Bearing Support	1
	1.2	MG-WLK-0XX-015-XX-01	Shaft Bearing Support nº XX	1
	1.3	MG-REB-0XX-080-00-01	Friction Ring Bearing Support nº XX	1
	1.4	1005.XX.05	Shaft Nut Bearing Support nº XX	1
	1.5	ARANDELA NORDLOCK M16	NORDLOCK Washer M16	1
	1.6	CHAVETA DIN6885-1 A XxXxXX	Parallel key DIN6885-1 A XxXxXX mm	1
	1.7	TORNILLO DIN912 M6x10	Socketed head bolt DIN912 M6x10 mm	6
	1.8	CHAVETA DIN6885-1 A XxXxXX	Parallel key DIN6885-1 A XxXxXX mm	1
	1.9	TUERCA DIN934 M16x1,5	Hexagonal nut DIN934 M16x1,5	1
2	2.1	MG-CCX	Casing cover	1
	2.2	ESPÁRRAGO EN4026 MXXxXX	Stud EN4026 MXXxXX mm	X
	2.3	TUERCA DIN934 MXX	Hexagonal nut DIN934 MXX	X
	2.4	ARANDELA DIN125-B MXX	Plain washer DIN125-B MXX	X
3	3.1	MG-SRX.XXX	Lantern	1
	3.2	ESPÁRRAGO EN4026 MXXxXX	Stud EN4026 MXXxXX mm	4
	3.3	TORNILLO DIN933 MXXxXX	Hexagonal bolt DIN933 MXXxXX mm	X
	3.4	1006.XX	Foot	1
	3.5	TORNILLO DIN933 MXXxXX	Hexagonal bolt DIN933 MXXxXX mm	1
4	4.1	1002.XX	Impeller	1
5	5.1	1001.XX	Casing	1
	5.2	B.P.Q. XX-XXX-J-1	Casing flat gasket	1
	5.3	TN 1/4"	Draining plug G1/4"	2
6	6.1	MINEX SX XX/XX R.I.	Inner Rotor	1
	6.2	MINEX SX XX/XX C.	Container	1
	6.3	MINEX SX XX/XX R.E.	Outer Rotor	1
	6.4	MINEX SB/SC XX/XX B.A.	Supplementary Flange	1
	6.5	JTXX XX,XXxXX,XX	O-Ring	1
	6.6	TORNILLO DIN912 M8xXX	Socketed head bolt DIN912 M8xXX mm	X
	6.7	TORNILLO DIN912 M6xXX	Socketed head bolt DIN912 M6xXX mm	4
	6.8	PRISIONERO DIN916 MxXX	Circle set screw DIN916 MxXX mm	1
7	7.1	-	Motor	1
	7.2	CHAVETA DIN6885-1 A XxXxXX	Parallel key DIN6885-1 A XxXxXX mm	1